东莞市健坤(健而威)电子科技有限公司
DONG GUAN CITY JIANKUN (JIANERWEI) ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGYCO., LTD
JEW-3-045 C0 1 / 5
产品承认书
客户名称： 立创商城
产品名称： 圆板陶瓷电容器
规格描述： Y5V-103M/1KV F5*L10
产品编码： JCT82F103M3AF5100A070BFA2

DONG GUAN CITY JIANKUN (JIANERWEI) ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGYCO., LTD
JEW-3-045 C0 3 / 5
■ How to order for disc ceramic capacitors
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧ ⑨ ⑩ ⑪ ⑫
JCT8 2F 103 M 3A F5 100 A 070 B F A2
SERIES DIELECTRIC CAPACITANCE
CODE
CAPACITANCE
TOLERANCE
RATED
VOLATGE PITCH LENGTH LEAD
STYLE
DIELECTRIC
DIAMETER COATING Environmental
compliance
Internal
control
code
JK-ET
class Ⅱ Y5V 10nF ±20% 1000VDC 5.0mm 10.0mm Straight 7.0mm
BLUE
EPOXY
RESIN
RoHS2.0
REACH
Halogen free
Codes for capacitance shall be find expression in three numbers. The first two digits are significant,
and the third digit is number of zero.
■Performance test
NO Test item Performance requirements Conditions of test
1 Visual examination
No visible damage.
Legible marking.
Lead frame is not oxidation and
its surface is without sundries.
unaided eye or magnifier
2 Dimensions Dimensional compliance requirements vernier caliper
3 Marking Consistent with logo design unaided eye or magnifier
4 Voltage
proof
Between
lead wire
No permanent breakdown or
flashover during the test period.
test voltage: 2000VDC
duration: 60 seconds
frequency: 50/60Hz
Body
insulation
No permanent breakdown or
flashover during the test period.
test voltage: 2000VAC
duration: 60 seconds
frequency: 50/60Hz
5 Capacitance
Within specified tolerance.
K: ±10%
M: ±20%
Temperature: 25±3℃
Humidity: 55±30%RH
Voltage: 1.0±0.2V
Frequency: 1±0.2KHz
6 Dissipation factor
tan δ
Within specified tolerance:
Y5P:≤0.025
Y5U:≤0.025
Y5V:≤0.025
Temperature: 25±3℃
Humidity: 55±30%RH
Voltage: 1.0±0.2V
Frequency: 1±0.2KHz
7 Insulation